



Future Architect Launches "System Quality Enhancement Support Service" for Operating Companies

Systematizing system quality management know-how cultivated through project management

Future Architect, Inc. TOKYO, Japan, June 8, 2023 / Future Architect, Inc.

From June 2023, Future Architect, Inc. (Headquarters: Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo; President: SHINGU Yuki), a main operating company of Future Corporation (Securities Code: 4722), will begin offering the "System Quality Enhancement Support Service" to support Digital Transformation promotion for customers across all fields and industries.

The "System Quality Enhancement Support Service" is a service in which Future Architect customizes the quality management framework used in-house for operating companies and provides it as a consulting service. In order to ensure project quality, we support project management from the two perspectives of "collaboration" and "detection and checking." Based on this, we will establish a quality control scheme tailored to each company's unique circumstances. Consultants accompany and support each project in implementing measures based on the established scheme.

About: Future Corporation

Future Group is a company that conducts "IT Consulting & Service Business" and "Innovation Business" through the use of latest technology. Since the founding in 1989, we have designed and improved the business of our clients through developing systems that integrates business management with IT. Our clients are from various industries including Finance, Manufacturing, Distribution and Logistics. We have also created our own new services based on the know-how we have accumulated in this process. We are contributing to the society by promoting innovation and creating new values for clients that is based on the strengths of "connoisseurship" and "implementation ability" of latest technologies such as AI and robotics.

Source: Future Corporation

Contact: https://www.future.co.jp/apps/contact/corp/contact_us_entry.php